

TABULATION OF BIDS



WELLINGTON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT (EGT) WELLINGTON, KANSAS

BASE BID
REPAIR PAVEMENT, RESEAL CONCRETE JOINTS, AND REMARK RUNWAY 18-36,
PARALLEL TAXIWAY, AND CONNECTING TAXIWAYS
REMARK CONCRETE PORTION OF AIRCRAFT PARKING APRON

FAA AIP/BIL No. 3-20-0087-019/020-2023

Bids Received: 3/7/2023
Lochner Job No.: TO0117204

Bids Tabulated By: REM
Date: 3/7/2023

Bids Checked By: EGR
Date: 3/7/2023

		Engineer's Estimate		Screed Tech, LLC. 70601 567th Ave. Fairbury, NE 68352		American Pavement Solutions, Inc. 1455 Gruber Rd. Green Bay, WI 54313		JLT Contracting, LLC. P.O. Box 81 Cushing, OK 74023			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount)	1	L.S.	\$ 70,078.75	\$ 70,078.75	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,415.00	\$ 56,415.00
2	Temporary Marking, Lighting, and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00
3	Full Depth Concrete Pavement Removal (Full and Partial Panel)	293	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,580.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 44,829.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,771.00
4	Unsuitable Base Course Removal (6")	30	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00
5	Clean and Reseal Existing Joints	124,142	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 372,426.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 285,526.60	\$ 2.72	\$ 337,666.24	\$ 3.00	\$ 372,426.00
6	Route, Clean, and Seal Cracks in Concrete Pavement	85	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00
7	Joint Spall Repair	13	C.F.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,055.00
8	Concrete Pavement Pop-Outs	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 17,575.00
9	Concrete Pavement Mudjacking	115	S.Y.	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 13,455.00
10	Aggregate Base Course (6")	30	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 4,020.00
11	Full and Partial Panel Material (Concrete)	65	C.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00
12	Full and Partial Panel Placement (Concrete)	293	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 44,829.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 16,481.25
13	Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Removal	17,697	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,394.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 26,545.50	\$ 1.88	\$ 33,270.36	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,394.00
14	Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Cleaning	42,336	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 21,168.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 27,518.40	\$ 0.29	\$ 12,277.44	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,700.80
15	ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	32,553	S.F.	\$ 2.25	\$ 73,244.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 48,829.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 21,159.45	\$ 0.70	\$ 22,787.10
16	ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	5,104	S.F.	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,484.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,656.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 2,858.24	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,062.40
17	Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	207	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 289.80	\$ 0.53	\$ 109.71	\$ 0.55	\$ 113.85
18	Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Black)	19,268	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 38,536.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 26,975.20	\$ 0.52	\$ 10,019.36	\$ 0.55	\$ 10,597.40
BASE BID - TOTAL				\$ 800,000.00		\$ 534,230.00		\$ 590,718.80		\$ 623,373.80	
				Snodgrass & Sons Construction Co., Inc. 2700 Geo. Washington Blvd. Wichita, KS 67210		Scodeller Construction Inc. 51722 Grand River Ave. Wixom, MI 48393		Interstate Sealant & Concrete, Inc. S40 W24211 Rockwood Way Waukesha, WI 53189			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount)	1	L.S.	\$ 33,573.82	\$ 33,573.82	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 83,900.00	\$ 83,900.00		
2	Temporary Marking, Lighting, and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 15,420.11	\$ 15,420.11	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00		
3	Full Depth Concrete Pavement Removal (Full and Partial Panel)	293	S.Y.	\$ 48.58	\$ 14,233.94	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35,160.00		
4	Unsuitable Base Course Removal (6")	30	S.Y.	\$ 30.79	\$ 923.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00		
5	Clean and Reseal Existing Joints	124,142	L.F.	\$ 2.90	\$ 360,011.80	\$ 2.60	\$ 322,769.20	\$ 2.75	\$ 341,390.50		
6	Route, Clean, and Seal Cracks in Concrete Pavement	85	L.F.	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00		
7	Joint Spall Repair	13	C.F.	\$ 1,530.73	\$ 19,899.49	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 15,405.00		
8	Concrete Pavement Pop-Outs	1	L.S.	\$ 11,765.92	\$ 11,765.92	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
9	Concrete Pavement Mudjacking	115	S.Y.	\$ 115.11	\$ 13,237.65	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 18,055.00		
10	Aggregate Base Course (6")	30	S.Y.	\$ 69.66	\$ 2,089.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00		
11	Full and Partial Panel Material (Concrete)	65	C.Y.	\$ 357.63	\$ 23,245.95	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 151,450.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 27,300.00		
12	Full and Partial Panel Placement (Concrete)	293	S.Y.	\$ 48.07	\$ 14,084.51	\$ 331.00	\$ 96,983.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 102,550.00		
13	Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Removal	17,697	S.F.	\$ 1.41	\$ 24,952.77	\$ 1.57	\$ 27,784.29	\$ 2.00	\$ 35,394.00		
14	Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Cleaning	42,336	S.F.	\$ 1.17	\$ 49,533.12	\$ 0.38	\$ 16,087.68	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,584.00		
15	ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	32,553	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 65,106.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 38,412.54	\$ 1.00	\$ 32,553.00		
16	ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	5,104	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,208.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 6,022.72	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,416.00		
17	Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	207	S.F.	\$ 1.69	\$ 349.83	\$ 1.18	\$ 244.26	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,035.00		
18	Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Black)	19,268	S.F.	\$ 1.69	\$ 32,562.92	\$ 0.45	\$ 8,670.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 17,341.20		
BASE BID - TOTAL				\$ 692,304.33		\$ 830,889.29		\$ 839,583.70			